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1-Lars Eilertsen Skjervum f. 1842, d. 24 Mar 1924

+Ingeborg Olsdatter Tuff f. 1848, d. 30 Okt 1917

2-Edvard Larsen Skjervum f. 17 Aug 1872, d. 1945

+Jenni Kristiansdatter Koller f. 4 Sep 1876, d. 1960

3-Ingeborg Edvardsdatter Skjervum f. 1900, d. 4 Jun 1901

3-Lars Edvardsen Skjervum f. 26 Des 1902, d. 1988

+Magnhild Elisabeth Gulden f. 17 Okt 1914, d. 1997

4-Inger Johanne Skjervum f. 8 Nov 1937

+Rolf Sundmark f. 1937, d. 30 Jul 1999

5-Nina Sundmark f. 1968

+Kurt A. Haugen

6-Ella Haugen Sundmark

5-Lars Erik Sundmark f. 1970

+Mona Hansen f. 1971

6-Ragnhild Hansen Sundmark f. 2004

6-Edvard Hansen Sundmark f. 2004

4-Tora Elisabeth Skjervum f. 1941

+Hans Hole

5-Elisabeth Skjervum Hole f. 1963

+Gunnar Rebnor Totland

6-Karl Hole Totland f. 1995

5-Christian Hole f. 1967

+Kristin Sundmark Hole f. 1974

6-Fredrik Hole f. 2006

6-Ingrid Hole f. 2009

6-Harald Hole f. 2010

4-Lars Egil Skjervum f. 1950, d. 1950

4-Ingeborg Marit Skjervum f. 1951

+Karl Petter Sørvang

5-Anna Skjervum f. 1982

+Aleksander Walfjord

6-Gabriel Walfjord f. 2009

6-Aurora Wahlfjord f. 2012

+Jens Even Wahl f. 1951

3-Kristian Edvardsen Skjervum f. 29 Sep 1904

+Edel Melbye

4-Grethe Skjervum f. 1938

4-Birgit Skjervum f. 1942

3-Torstein Edvardsen Skjervum f. 4 Okt 1906

+Mari Sørum f. 1910

4-Eldbjørg Edvardsen Skjervum f. 1953

+Torleif Nilsen f. 1952

3-Magne Edvardsen Skjervum f. 6 Nov 1908

+Minda Gustavsen

4-Åse Skjervum f. 1938

4-Edvard Skjervum f. 1941

4-Håkon Skjervum f. 1949

3-Inge Edvardsen Skjervum f. 6 Nov 1908

+Inger Oleane Skovseth f. 1918

4-Jan Skjervum f. 1950
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4-Sigrid Skjervum f. 1953

4-Erik Skjervum f. 1956

+Tone Dihle

5-Iver Skjervum

3-Eilert Edvardsen Skjervum f. 1912

+Lise Alm f. 1924

4-Edvard Skjervum f. 1948

4-Torstein Skjervum f. 1951

+Kari Knarud

4-Ingeborg Skjervum f. 1954

+Svein Rotvik

4-Ole Skjervum f. 1957

+May Britt

3-Idun Edvardsdatter Skjervum f. 1913

+Erling Lindbak

4-Ola Lindbak

4-Trygve Lindbak f. 1939

2-Berte Marie Larsdatter Skjervum f. 1874

2-Mari Larsdatter Skjervum f. 4 Jan 1877

+Aksel Kjellman f. 6 Feb 1877

3-Arne Eugen Akselsen Kjellman f. 20 Apr 1900

+Marie Skattum

4-Asbjørg Kjellman

3-Lars Akselsen Kjellman f. 8 Okt 1904

+Live Lund

4-Jorun Kjellman

4-Arne Finn Kjellman

3-Ingebjørg Akselsdatter Kjellman f. 20 Apr 1907, d. 1984

+Gunalf Mokastet f. 1909, d. 1978

4-Lisa Mokastet f. 1943

4-Mari Mokastet f. 1943

4-Astrid Mokastet f. 1947

+Nils Henrik Thaulow f. 1941

5-Kari Thaulow f. 1967

+Arild Bremnes

6-Ola Bremnes f. 1993

6-Lars Bremnes f. 1994

5-Hans Thaulow f. 1969

5-Ingrid Thaulow f. 1973

5-Berit Thaulow f. 1973

3-Annie Akselsdatter Kjellman f. 24 Aug 1909

3-Alf Kjellman

+Lina Godokken

4-Anne Lise Kjellman

+Strand

5-Marit Strand

3-Ester Kjellman f. 1911

+Paul P. Grini f. 8 Aug 1902, d. 1986

4-Paul Arne Grini f. 1942

+Anne Grethe Hansen f. 1944
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5-Paul Grini f. 1970

5-Siri Grini f. 1973

4-Reidun Marie Grini f. 1946

+Paul Helmen f. 1946

5-Dag Kristoffer Helmen f. 1979

5-Pål Jacob Helmen f. 1981

5-Hans Håkon Helmen f. 1984

2-Jøran Skjervum f. 1880

2-Oline Larsdatter Skjervum f. 1882

2-Kari Skjervum f. 1885, d. 1924

2-Margrete Larsdatter Skjervum f. 1887

2-Ole Larsen Skjervum f. 1891
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(Ingen etternavn)

May Britt, 2

AKSELSDATTER KJELLMAN

Annie (1909-          ), 2

Ingebjørg (1907-1984), 2

AKSELSEN KJELLMAN

Arne Eugen (1900-          ), 2

Lars (1904-          ), 2

ALM

Lise (1924-          ), 2

BREMNES

Arild, 2

Lars (1994-          ), 2

Ola (1993-          ), 2

DIHLE

Tone, 2

EDVARDSDATTER SKJERVUM

Idun (1913-          ), 2

Ingeborg (1900-1901), 1

EDVARDSEN SKJERVUM

Eilert (1912-          ), 2

Eldbjørg (1953-          ), 1

Inge (1908-          ), 1

Kristian (1904-          ), 1

Lars (1902-1988), 1

Magne (1908-          ), 1

Torstein (1906-          ), 1

EILERTSEN SKJERVUM

Lars (1842-1924), 1

GODOKKEN

Lina, 2

GRINI

Paul (1970-          ), 3

Paul Arne (1942-          ), 2

Paul P. (1902-1986), 2

Reidun Marie (1946-          ), 3

Siri (1973-          ), 3

GULDEN

Magnhild Elisabeth (1914-1997), 1

GUSTAVSEN

Minda, 1

HANSEN

Anne Grethe (1944-          ), 2

Mona (1971-          ), 1

HANSEN SUNDMARK

Edvard (2004-          ), 1

HANSEN SUNDMARK

Ragnhild (2004-          ), 1

HAUGEN

Kurt A., 1

HAUGEN SUNDMARK

Ella, 1

HELMEN

Dag Kristoffer (1979-          ), 3

Hans Håkon (1984-          ), 3

Pål Jacob (1981-          ), 3

Paul (1946-          ), 3

HOLE

Christian (1967-          ), 1

Fredrik (2006-          ), 1

Hans, 1

Harald (2010-          ), 1

Ingrid (2009-          ), 1

HOLE TOTLAND

Karl (1995-          ), 1

KJELLMAN

Aksel (1877-          ), 2

Alf, 2

Anne Lise, 2

Arne Finn, 2

Asbjørg, 2

Ester (1911-          ), 2

Jorun, 2

KNARUD

Kari, 2

KRISTIANSDATTER KOLLER

Jenni (1876-1960), 1

LARSDATTER SKJERVUM

Berte Marie (1874-          ), 2

Margrete (1887-          ), 3

Mari (1877-          ), 2

Oline (1882-          ), 3

LARSEN SKJERVUM

Edvard (1872-1945), 1

Ole (1891-          ), 3

LINDBAK

Erling, 2

Ola, 2

Trygve (1939-          ), 2

LUND

Live, 2
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MELBYE

Edel, 1

MOKASTET

Astrid (1947-          ), 2

Gunalf (1909-1978), 2

Lisa (1943-          ), 2

Mari (1943-          ), 2

NILSEN

Torleif (1952-          ), 1

OLSDATTER TUFF

Ingeborg (1848-1917), 1

REBNOR TOTLAND

Gunnar, 1

ROTVIK

Svein, 2

SKATTUM

Marie, 2

SKJERVUM

Anna (1982-          ), 1

Åse (1938-          ), 1

Birgit (1942-          ), 1

Edvard (1941-          ), 1

Edvard (1948-          ), 2

Erik (1956-          ), 2

Grethe (1938-          ), 1

Håkon (1949-          ), 1

Ingeborg (1954-          ), 2

Ingeborg Marit (1951-          ), 1

Inger Johanne (1937-          ), 1

Iver, 2

Jan (1950-          ), 1

Jøran (1880-          ), 3

Kari (1885-1924), 3

Lars Egil (1950-1950), 1

Ole (1957-          ), 2

Sigrid (1953-          ), 2

Tora Elisabeth (1941-          ), 1

Torstein (1951-          ), 2

SKJERVUM HOLE

Elisabeth (1963-          ), 1

SKOVSETH

Inger Oleane (1918-          ), 1

SØRUM

Mari (1910-          ), 1

SØRVANG

Karl Petter, 1

STRAND

(Ingen fornavn.), 2

Marit, 2

SUNDMARK

Lars Erik (1970-          ), 1

Nina (1968-          ), 1

Rolf (1937-1999), 1

SUNDMARK HOLE

Kristin (1974-          ), 1

THAULOW

Berit (1973-          ), 2

Hans (1969-          ), 2

Ingrid (1973-          ), 2

Kari (1967-          ), 2

Nils Henrik (1941-          ), 2

WAHL

Jens Even (1951-          ), 1

WAHLFJORD

Aurora (2012-          ), 1

WALFJORD

Aleksander, 1

Gabriel (2009-          ), 1


